
佐佐木幸綱／伊藤一彦／西田郁人／斎藤佐知子　他

門田祥子／森祐希子／レリトー真美架／菅野彰一　他

篠田和香子／古賀公子／新井勝／辻尾修　他

青木泰子／後藤洋一／丸山稔／笹本信夫　他

武藤義哉／アダムス理恵／大塚亜希／齋賀万智　他

岡田惠美子／野見山鈴子／服部崇／坂口弘　他

天野美奈子／帖佐光浩／鈴木香代子／壷井和子　他

北久保まりこ／鈴木恵子／松元雅子／間宮清夫　他

谷岡亜紀　本田一弘　横山未来子　他

駒田晶子　高山邦男　田中拓也

馬場昭徳　間宮清夫

「月」大月閑　選・評

笠巻睦

塩川郁子  鎌田由紀  新貝友子  石井敏明

心の花 1468 号・目次
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107107
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7878

115115

116116

114114

8686

118118

126126

表紙　岩佐なを　　カット　丹野有美子

作品

谷岡亜紀選（新カナ）

本田一弘選（旧カナ）

横山未来子選（新カナ）

黒岩剛仁選（新カナ）

斎藤佐知子選（旧カナ）

佐佐木朋子選（新カナ）

晋樹隆彦選（旧カナ）

選歌ルーム

作品評

  　　私の自慢

メール題詠

東京歌会記

長信←→短信

心の花ニュース

編集後記


